University of Waterloo, and will be at a Bachelor’s Step 2 and a salary of $44,004. 

MOTION BY MEMBER WHALEN TO ACCEPT THE SUPERINTENDENT’S NOMINATION OF 
KIRSTEN SZCZESZYNSKI FOR THE POSITION OF PHYSICAL SCIENCE TEACHER AT THE 
HOLLIS BROOKLINE HIGH SCHOOL AT A BACHELORS STEP 2 AND A SALARY OF FORTY-
FOUR THOUSAND FOUR DOLLARS ($44,004) 
MOTION SECONDED BY MEMBER WILLIAMS 
MOTION CARRIED 
4-0-0 

Superintendent Corey informed the Board of his nomination of Shaun Hastings for the position of Math Teacher 
at the HBHS.  Shaun comes to the District having received his Bachelors in Math and Bachelors in Education

[...]

from Keene State University in 2011.  Shaun would be at a Bachelors, step 7 and a salary of $50,519. 

MOTION BY MEMBER WHALEN TO ACCEPT THE SUPERINTENDENT’S NOMINATION OF 
SHAUN HASTINGS FOR THE POSITION OF MATH TEACHER AT A BACHELORS STEP 7 AND 
A SALARY OF FIFTY THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED NINETEEN DOLLARS ($50,519) 
MOTION SECONDED BY MEMBER WILLIAMS 
MOTION CARRIED 
4-0-0 

Superintendent Corey informed the Board of his nomination of Jennifer Shreves for the position of Life Science 
Teacher.  Jennifer earned her Bachelors in Biology and Chemistry from St. Joseph College, ME, and Masters in

[...]

Jennifer would join the District at a Masters Step 4 and a 
salary of $50,676. 

MOTION BY MEMBER WHALEN  TO ACCEPT THE SUPERINTENDENT’S NOMINATION OF 
JENNIFER SHREVES FOR THE POSITION OF LIFE SCIENCE TEACHER AT THE HOLLIS 
BROOKLINE HIGH SCHOOL AT A MASTERS STEP 4 AND A SALARY OF FIFTY THOUSAND 
SIX HUNDRED SEVENTY-SIX DOLLARS ($50,676)     
MOTION SECONDED BY MEMBER WILLIAMS 
MOTION CARRIED 
4-0-0 

Superintendent Corey informed the Board of his nomination of Abraham Ewing for the Tech. Ed. position at the 
Hollis Brookline Middle School.  Abraham earned his Bachelors from Southern Oregon University, and would

[...]

come to the District at a Bachelors Step 5 and a salary of $47,805. 

MOTION BY MEMBER WHALEN TO ACCEPT THE SUPERINTENDENT’S NOMINATION OF 
ABRAHAM EWING FOR THE POSITION OF TECH ED TEACHER AT THE HOLLIS 
BROOKLINE MIDDLE SCHOOL AT A BACHELORS STEP 5 AND A SALARY OF FORTY-SEVEN 
THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED FIVE DOLLARS ($47,805).    
MOTION SECONDED BY MEMBER WILLIAMS 
MOTION CARRIED 
4-0-0 

PUBLIC INPUT  

Josh Roby, 61 Deacon Lane, Hollis 

Commented on the First Robotics team ranking in the New England District Championships (22nd place of over 
200 teams in New England).